## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

١.	DIS	TRICT:	Thoubal
2.	FIR	No. 007	72

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

Sl. No.	Acts Date and time of FIR: 09	770472025 at 8:30 pm
1	BNS, 2023	Sections
2	BNS. 2023	331(1)
3	BNS, 2023	324(4)
		3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence	of	Offence
-------------------	----	---------

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 08/04/2025 Date to: 08/04/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 08:00 am Date: 08/04/2025

Time to: 09:00 am Time: 3:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS: (c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 22

Date & Time: 09/04/2025 at 8:30 pm

MANIPUR

4. Type of information: Enquiry report.

(a) Place of occurrence: At the parental house of Yangambam Rimpu Devi (23) yrs W/o Waikhom Rabichandra Singh and D/o Yangambam Ranisana Singh located at Wangjing Heitupokpi Awang Leikai.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 8 kms South East approx.

Beat No.

- (c) Address: Wangjing Heitupokpi Awang Leikai, District- Thoubal, Manipur
- (d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A
- 5. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Sl. Ksh. Gyaneshwor Singh of Thoubal PS
- (b) Husband's name:
- (c) Date/Year of Birth:
- (d) Nationality: Indian
- (e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
31. 140.		

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Address Type	Address
	Thoubal Police Station .
AND DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESS	Thoubal Police Station
	Address Type Present address Permanent address

(i). Phone number: 9612130538

f known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
S1. No.  1 Unknown people numbering around 50/100			
7. Reasons for delay in reporting b	y the complains	int/informant.	

	Property	Description	Value (in Rs.)
SI. Property No. Category	Туре		

o Total value of property: N/A		Taral	value	of	property	:	N/A
--------------------------------	--	-------	-------	----	----------	---	-----

· ·	4	11.1.13	NII)	11 any -
1		Report/U.D.	case item	
1 ()	1323111351	KEDOI U CAL		

UIDB No.

0		Nin
5	Į.	No.

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate Sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence (4) no foned at Iter No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. M. Surjit Mangang of Thoubal PS to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector No:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

- 13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:
- 14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject: Submission of enquiry report.

Ref. G.D. Entry No. 19/TBL-PS/2025 dated 09/04/2025.

Sir,

As per endorsed, I have enquired regarding a complaint report filed by Yangambam Rimpu Devi (23) yrs W/o Waikhom Rabichandra Singh and D/o Y Ranisana Singh, residence of Sekmaijin, Thongam Leikai, I/W stated that Complainant's parental house located at Wangjing Heitupokpi Awang Leikai was said to had been vandalised/destructed by some unknown people numbering around 50/100. The incident came into her notice on 08/04/2025 from a local source showing the destructed structures of their house that took place in between 8:00 am to 9:00 am of 08-04-2025. It refers to GD Entry No. 19/TBL-PS/2025 dated 09-04-2025.

The complainant was examined and visited the spot. During the spot inspection, it is found that the Kutcha walls of outhouse along with windows and doors of living house were partly vandalised. Moreover, after breaking the lock the household articles were also found scattered inside it.

It is, therefore, submitted the report and kindly to take up a regular FIR in this regard.

This report is treated on an B.E. of FIR No. 72(4) 2025 TM-PS US 331(1)/321(4)/3(5) BNS, 2023.

Thoubal District, Manipur

Yours faithfully,

SI. Ksh. Gyaneshwor Singh

of Thoubal PS